community foundation

2016 Fall Grant Awards - TOTAL AWARDED, $230,252

Acme Christian Thrift Store & Food Pantry

Food Pantry

Maintenance fund
Alden Men's Club

Feed The Hungry VllI/food pantry support
Angel Care Child Care

Peace of Mind

Arts for All of Northern Michigan
Art Escapes
Bellaire Family Health Center
Case and Care Management

Benzie Area Christian Neighbors
The Dignity Duds Project
Benzie Central High School
World History 11th Grade Chicago Field Trip
Benzie County Council on Aging
Benzie County Senior Essential Needs Fund
Bethany Christian Services
Safe Families For Children
Catholic Human Services
Training costs for Naloxone use in Grand Traverse County schools

$6,200.00

$1,200.00

$4,300.00

$500.00

$2,500.00

$800.00

$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$4,830.00

$1,200.00
$5,000.00

$1,200.00

$3,000.00
$1,300.00

$500.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$800.00

$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

54,830.00

Campbell Endowment
Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Campbell Endowment
Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Campbell Endowment
Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Campbell Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Grand Traverse Families in Action for Youth Endowment
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Child and Family Services of NW Michigan $33,960.00
Counseling for Children in Foster Care $4,200.00 Campbell Endowment
Leelanau County Foster Family Retention and Recruitment $2,000.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Toward a Trauma Informed NMI $4,270.00 Northwest Michigan Osteopathic Endowment
$2,290.00 Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
Helping Children Heal/ VOCA $2,000.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

$3,700.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
$2,000.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Host Homes for Youth $1,500.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
$2,700.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
$3,000.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
$3,000.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
$2,300.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

SAIL Program $1,000.00 Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Elk Rapids High School $2,000.00

Drama Program $2,000.00 Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment
Family Partnership $5,000.00

Helplink $4,000.00 Campbell Endowment

Helplink Laundry Project $1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Father Fred Foundation $3,000.00

Housing Assistance $2,500.00 Campbell Endowment

Blessings in a Backpack $500.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Glen Arbor Art Association $1,100.00

GAAA Children's Program $1,100.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Goodwill Industries $2,000.00

Farm to Freezer $2,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Grand Traverse Conservation District $13,783.00

Boardman River Stewardship §13,783.00 Edwards Boardman River Conservation Endowment
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Grand Traverse Dyslexia Association
Tuition Assistance Program

Grand Traverse Regional Land Conservancy
Increasing Access at two Northern Michigan Farms
Milton Township Beach Project
Grass River Natural Area
21st Century Bio-Inventory at Grass River
Grand Valley State University
GVSU Physician Assistant Program-Traverse City
Historic Elk Rapids Town Hall Association
HERTH Hall Window Treatments
Inland Seas Education Association
Great Lakes Discovery Sail- Frankfort 2017
Build and Sail- Youth Boatbuilding Project
GTSI Project Support
Underwater Remotely Operated Vehicle Challenge Course

Junior Achievement of Northwest Michigan

JA Classes

Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources
Highway to Tomorrow

$14,700.00

$8,170.00

$6,000.00
$8,750.00
$2,500.00

$6,525.00

$1,000.00

$1,800.00

$2,500.00
$700.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

56,970.00
$1,200.00

$6,000.00
$8,750.00
$2,500.00

$825.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$300.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$500.00
$500.00

$1,200.00
$600.00

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Boys and Girls Club Endowment

Land Use and Conservation Planning Endowment
Access to Recreation Endowment

Land Use and Conservation Planning Endowment

Northwest Michigan Osteopathic Endowment

Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment

John Barnes Environmental Education Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment
Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Campbell Endowment
Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
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Kalkaska High School $2,250.00
Kalkaska Classroom Bikes $750.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
College Admissions Visit $1,500.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Land Information Access Association $5,000.00
Nature Change $5,000.00 Land Use and Conservation Planning Endowment
Leelanau Cancer Foundation $3,000.00
Family Cancer Annual Support Fund $3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Leelanau Children's Center $9,670.00
Farm Fresh Food Project $3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Toddler and Preschool Scholarships $2,500.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
$1,170.00 Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
$3,000.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Leelanau Christian Neighbors $2,000.00
Oil, Flour and Sugar Project $2,000.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Leelanau Early Childhood Development Commission $5,170.00
Parenting Communities Playgroups $3,000.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
$1,170.00 Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
$1,000.00 Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
LOVE, Inc $3,000.00
Transforming Lives with Love $3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
Michael's Place $15,050.00
Healthy Healing for Grieving Children, Teens and Families $2,000.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
$3,000.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
$3,000.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
$2,500.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
$4,000.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Robin's Nest $550.00 Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Milton Township $3,000.00
Universal Access Kayak/Canoe Launch Components $3,000.00 Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Northwest Michigan Supportive Housing $2,500.00

Permanent Supportive Housing $2,500.00 Campbell Endowment



Planned Parenthood of Michigan
Peer Leader Development Program

Ronald McDonald House of Western Michigan
Family Support Program

Rotary Club of Traverse Bay Twilight Foundation
Born to Read

The Salvation Army
Pathway of Hope
SEEDS
Youth Conservation Corps

St. Mary's Eagles Nest
Head Start Tuition Assistance
St. Mary School- Lake Leelanau
We are Pitching you a Tent project

community foundation

$2,100.00

$7,250.00

$3,250.00

$2,800.00

$7,750.00

$1,000.00

$2,100.00

$1,100.00
$1,000.00

$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$750.00
$250.00
$250.00

$1,000.00
$750.00
$750.00
$750.00

$2,800.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$2,100.00

2016 Fall Grant Awards - TOTAL AWARDED, $230,252

Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Campbell Endowment

Traverse City Track Club Endowment



Suttons Bay Public Schools
Exposures 2017

Robotics 2017 Regular Season
Suttons Bay Nature Room
TART Trails, Inc.
Recycle-a-Bicycle
Thunder Bay Theatre
Spring 2017 Educational Tour

Traverse City Baseball Club
The Dream Team
Traverse City West Middle School
Project Greenagers
Traverse City West Senior High
On-Time Graduation Project
9th Grade Transition Skills
Utopia Foundation
Young Peacebuilders Clubs
Zonta Club of Leelanau County
Career Day

community foundation

$4,250.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,200.00

$1,794.00

$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00
$750.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00

$1,200.00

$1,500.00
$294.00

$1,000.00

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
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Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Land Use and Conservation Planning Endowment

Titan Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
Youth Endowment- Leelanau County



