

Acme Christian Thrift Store & Food Pantry	\$6,200.00		
Food Pantry		\$1,200.00	Campbell Endowment
Maintenance fund		\$5,000.00	Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Alden Men's Club	\$1,200.00		
Feed The Hungry VIII/food pantry support		\$1,200.00	Campbell Endowment
Angel Care Child Care	\$4,300.00		
Peace of Mind		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$1,300.00	Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
Arts for All of Northern Michigan	\$500.00		
Art Escapes		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Bellaire Family Health Center	\$2,500.00		
Case and Care Management		\$1,500.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$1,000.00	Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
Benzie Area Christian Neighbors	\$800.00		
The Dignity Duds Project		\$800.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Benzie Central High School	\$2,000.00		
World History 11th Grade Chicago Field Trip		\$2,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Benzie County Council on Aging	\$3,000.00		
Benzie County Senior Essential Needs Fund		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Bethany Christian Services	\$3,000.00		
Safe Families For Children		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Catholic Human Services	\$4,830.00		
Training costs for Naloxone use in Grand Traverse County schools		\$4,830.00	Grand Traverse Families in Action for Youth Endowment



Child and Family Services of NW Michigan	\$33,960.00		
Counseling for Children in Foster Care		\$4,200.00	Campbell Endowment
Leelanau County Foster Family Retention and Recruitment		\$2,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Toward a Trauma Informed NMI		\$4,270.00	Northwest Michigan Osteopathic Endowment
		\$2,290.00	Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
Helping Children Heal/ VOCA		\$2,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$3,700.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$2,000.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Host Homes for Youth		\$1,500.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$2,700.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$2,300.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
SAIL Program		\$1,000.00	Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Elk Rapids High School	\$2,000.00		
Drama Program		\$2,000.00	Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment
Family Partnership	\$5,000.00		
Helplink		\$4,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Helplink Laundry Project		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Father Fred Foundation	\$3,000.00		
Housing Assistance		\$2,500.00	Campbell Endowment
Blessings in a Backpack		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Glen Arbor Art Association	\$1,100.00		
GAAA Children's Program		\$1,100.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Goodwill Industries	\$2,000.00		
Farm to Freezer		\$2,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Grand Traverse Conservation District	\$13,783.00		
Boardman River Stewardship		\$13,783.00	Edwards Boardman River Conservation Endowment



Grand Traverse Dyslexia Association	\$14,700.00		
Tuition Assistance Program		\$2,500.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$700.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$1,500.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
		\$1,000.00	Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Grand Traverse Regional Land Conservancy	\$8,170.00		
Increasing Access at two Northern Michigan Farms		\$6,970.00	Land Use and Conservation Planning Endowment
Milton Township Beach Project		\$1,200.00	Access to Recreation Endowment
Grass River Natural Area	\$6,000.00		
21st Century Bio-Inventory at Grass River		\$6,000.00	Land Use and Conservation Planning Endowment
Grand Valley State University	\$8,750.00		
GVSU Physician Assistant Program-Traverse City		\$8,750.00	Northwest Michigan Osteopathic Endowment
Historic Elk Rapids Town Hall Association	\$2,500.00		
HERTH Hall Window Treatments		\$2,500.00	Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Inland Seas Education Association	\$6,525.00		
Great Lakes Discovery Sail- Frankfort 2017		\$825.00	John Barnes Environmental Education Endowment
Build and Sail- Youth Boatbuilding Project		\$2,500.00	Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
GTSI Project Support		\$500.00	Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment
Underwater Remotely Operated Vehicle Challenge Course		\$300.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$1,200.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$1,200.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Junior Achievement of Northwest Michigan	\$1,000.00		
JA Classes		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources	\$1,800.00		
Highway to Tomorrow		\$1,200.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$600.00	Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment



Kalkaska High School	\$2,250.00		
Kalkaska Classroom Bikes		\$750.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
College Admissions Visit		\$1,500.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Land Information Access Association	\$5,000.00		
Nature Change		\$5,000.00	Land Use and Conservation Planning Endowment
Leelanau Cancer Foundation	\$3,000.00		
Family Cancer Annual Support Fund		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Leelanau Children's Center	\$9,670.00		
Farm Fresh Food Project		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Toddler and Preschool Scholarships		\$2,500.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
		\$1,170.00	Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Leelanau Christian Neighbors	\$2,000.00		
Oil, Flour and Sugar Project		\$2,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Leelanau Early Childhood Development Commission	\$5,170.00		
Parenting Communities Playgroups		\$3,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
		\$1,170.00	Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
		\$1,000.00	Healthy Youth Healthy Seniors Endowment
LOVE, Inc	\$3,000.00		
Transforming Lives with Love		\$3,000.00	Campbell Endowment
Michael's Place	\$15,050.00		
Healthy Healing for Grieving Children, Teens and Families		\$2,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$2,500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
		\$4,000.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Robin's Nest		\$550.00	Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Milton Township	\$3,000.00		
Universal Access Kayak/Canoe Launch Components		\$3,000.00	Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Northwest Michigan Supportive Housing	\$2,500.00		
Permanent Supportive Housing		\$2,500.00	Campbell Endowment



Planned Parenthood of Michigan	\$2,100.00		
Peer Leader Development Program		\$1,100.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Ronald McDonald House of Western Michigan	\$7,250.00		
Family Support Program		\$2,500.00	Campbell Endowment
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$750.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$250.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$250.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Rotary Club of Traverse Bay Twilight Foundation	\$3,250.00		
Born to Read		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		<i>\$750.00</i>	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		<i>\$750.00</i>	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$750.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
The Salvation Army	\$2,800.00		
Pathway of Hope		\$2,800.00	Campbell Endowment
SEEDS	\$7,750.00		
Youth Conservation Corps		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
		\$1,250.00	Youth Endowment- Antrim County
		\$1,500.00	Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
		\$3,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
		\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
St. Mary's Eagles Nest	\$1,000.00		
Head Start Tuition Assistance		\$1,000.00	Campbell Endowment
St. Mary School- Lake Leelanau	\$2,100.00		
We are Pitching you a Tent project		\$2,100.00	Traverse City Track Club Endowment



\$4,250.00		
	\$1,000.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
	\$750.00	Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
	\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
	\$1,000.00	Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
	\$1,000.00	Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
\$2,000.00		
	\$2,000.00	Campbell Endowment
\$2,000.00		
	\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
	\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Benzie County
	\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
\$1,000.00		
	\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
\$1,200.00		
	\$1,200.00	Land Use and Conservation Planning Endowment
\$1,794.00		
	\$1,500.00	Titan Excellence Fund
	\$294.00	Titan Excellence Fund
\$1,000.00		
	\$1,000.00	Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
\$1,500.00		
	\$500.00	Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
	\$500.00	Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
	\$500.00	Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,794.00	\$1,000.00 \$750.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00